

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Delaware Investments adds head of institutional client service

PHILADELPHIA, March 18, 2014 — John Finnegan recently joined Delaware Investments as senior vice president, head of institutional client service. He is responsible for overseeing the firm's client service group, and managing institutional relationships for sub-advisory, public, corporate, Taft-Hartley, insurance, and endowment and foundation clients. The firm's institutional and insurance assets totaled more than \$138 billion as of Dec. 31, 2013.

Previously, Finnegan served as managing director of client relations at Turner Investments, starting in 2006. Prior to that, Finnegan worked at Delaware Investments for 14 years, as a client service officer and in various other capacities.

"John has an established track record of building successful relationships across multiple institutional and sub-advisory client segments," said J. Scott Coleman, executive vice president and head of distribution. "He has a deep understanding of the institutional marketplace, and experience as a client service officer with our firm — these are among the reasons we think he's a great choice to head our client service efforts."

In his new position, Finnegan reports to Coleman. He started on March 17, 2014.

About Delaware Investments

Delaware Investments, a member of Macquarie Group, is a global asset management firm that offers a wide variety of equity and fixed income solutions for individual and institutional investors. Through teams of disciplined and talented investment professionals, the firm is committed to delivering long-term, consistent performance. In an ever-changing global marketplace, Delaware Investments, with more than US\$185 billion in assets under management as of Dec. 31, 2013, has helped its clients move steadily forward for more than 80 years. Delaware Investments is supported by the resources of Macquarie Group (ASX: MQG; ADR: MQBKY), a global provider of asset management, investment, banking, financial and advisory services with approximately US\$359 billion in assets under management as of Sept. 30, 2013.

Delaware Investments refers to Delaware Management Holdings, Inc. and its subsidiaries, including the Delaware Investments Family of Funds' distributor, **Delaware Distributors**, **L.P.** Macquarie Group refers to Macquarie Group Limited and its subsidiaries and affiliates worldwide.

Delaware Investments is not an authorized deposit-taking institution for the purposes of the Banking Act 1959 (Commonwealth of Australia) and the firm's obligations do not represent deposits or other liabilities of Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 (MBL). MBL does not guarantee or otherwise provide assurance in respect of the obligations of Delaware Investments.

###

Shareholder contact

Delaware Distributors, L.P. 800 523-1918

Media contact

Marlene Petter or Amy Ponticello Delaware Investments 215 255-1427 / 215 255-1313

(12235)